
PLEASE NOTIFY apologies and guests to Ed Zonneveldt 0407 958 516 ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com  
by NOON ON MONDAY.  

If your attendance is in doubt, please apologise and if you turn up, the caterer will not mind extras. 

 

Birthdays; None  

Anniversaries;  
26 Nov; Sharon and Glenn Rowen. 

 

 

Tonight; 5:30pm Workplace visit Agricultural Machinery Manufacturing; Woodstock Rd 
(100meters passed the Milton Rural Fire Brigade), Ollie Smith. Club to take the BBQ and food - 

the attendees to bring a chair, cutlery and drinks. Members, family and friends 
FUTURE PROGRAMS:        
 

December is Rotary’s Disease Prevention and 
Treatment Month 

2 Dec; AGM 9 Dec; DG Rob Shore, club visit  

16 Dec; Club Christmas Dinner   

23 Dec; NO meeting. 30 Dec; NO meeting 

January is Rotary’s Vocational Service Month 

6 Jan; Prawns and Pizza Night at Rotary Park. 

13 Jan; Club Assembly  

20 Jan; TBA  

27 Jan; NYSF students  

February is Rotary’s Peacebuilding and Conflict 
Prevention Month  

2 Feb; TBA 9 Feb; TBA 16 Feb; TBA 

March is Rotary’s Water, Sanitation, and Hygiene 
Month 

3 Mar; Trivia Night, Rotary, Lions, Apex, Surf 
Clubs  

 

 

 

 

 
18 November 2025 

 

President Geoff Johns welcomed all the members and guests; Lorraine Martin, Jan Shalhoub, Sarah Trecowthick, Diane 
Willett, Kerry Hozack and the guest speaker Eileen Scriven.   

Secretary Issa Shalhoub; a few rosters were circulated; drapes, stage set up, reminder of the TAFE lunch; Wednesday 3 
December will now be sent to Apex, Lions and Surf Clubs members. 
Tim Trescowthick gave the Club Service report. 

Treasurer Bernard Jones said that the profit, after expenses, from the Milton Markets was $375. 

President Geoff thanked all the helpers at the Milton Market; Yvonne young, Geoff Johns, John Payne, Guy Porter, Ed 
Zonneveldt, Bill Martin, Lorraine Martin and Ross Wade. 
- SESCA launch Tuesday 9 Dec in Nowra, if any member is interested in attending, please see Geoff. 
Bendigo Bank invitation at the Surf Club Wed 26 Nov 2025 at 6:00pm, if any member is interested in attending, please see 
Geoff. 
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 November is Rotary’s Foundation Month  

CLUB CALENDAR 
28 Nov Fri Stage setup for orchestra Civic Centre 

30 Nov Sun Stage removal Civic Centre 

2 Dec Tues 
Partners’ Lunch, Salt & Spencer, 
11:00am, RSVP by Thurs 27 Nov. 

3 Dec Wed High Tea at UHS, 11;00am. 
5 Dec Fri Drapes at Civic Centre, from 11:30am 

6 Dec Sat Bunnings BBQ 
7 Dec Sun Drapes, from midday 

8 Dec Mon Board Meeting 

12 Dec Fri MPS presentation 
15 Dec Mon UHS Award, 6:00pm to 8:00pm 

20 Dec Sat Milton Markets BBQ 
4 Jan Sun Bunnings BBQ 

6 to 14 Jan Tue-Wed NYSF, Canberra 

17 Jan Sat Milton Markets 
1 Feb Sun Bunnings BBQ 

14 Feb Sat Fun Run, 5 and 10kms run 
18-19 Feb Wed-Thu MHERV 

21 Feb Sat  Milton Markets 

3 Mar Tues TRIVIA NIGHT 
30 Mar Sat RMC Band concert 

21-23 Aug Fri-Sun MUNA 

mailto:ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com
https://www.rotaryclubofmiltonulladulla.org.au/
http://www.facebook.com/rotarymiltonulladulla


- Lions would like our help for Australia Day event BBQ and our club to keep the profit, 8:00am to 4:00pm and again 5:00pm 
to 7:00pm. 
- Seawaters get together in Bomaderry. 
- Memorial at Pigeon House cannot be at Pigeon House, instead will be at Kendall Cottage, Geoff is contacting the service 
men’s family. 

Youth Yvonne Young said the NYSF students will address our club in January and UHS High Tea invitation for 3 Dec at 11:00am. 

Almoner Bill Harris thanked Louise Garrett for getting him to the DLC and Dale Wilford for taking him home. Weekly helpers 
are required PLEASE 

Guest speaker Eillen Scriven, resides in Milton, Eileen addressed our club the first time in 21 June 2011, started her life in 
Wyalong, one of eight siblings, as a youngster made jam to sell, moved to Westmead then back to Wyalong, made and sold 
preservatives, moved to Lake Cargelligo and lived on a farm, at one stage she had 150 turkeys to sell for Christmas and finally 
moved to our area in 1982, has four daughters and spoke on her cake decoration. 
Eileen spoke on how she is self-taught, enjoys cake decoration and is a multiple winner for her cake decorating at the Sydney 
Royal Easter Show, twice Australian National Champion in cake decoration, has collected 10 awards at Sydney, she found her 
earliest inspiration in The Australian Women’s Weekly Complete Book Of Cake Decorating, her work appeared in several 
magazines over the years and enjoys working with fondant, rather than almond paste, she uses a medical hypodermic syringe to 
do the most intricate lacework. An excellent and humorous presentation, THANK YOU Eileen. 

  

  

  
Luck Door Prize; Geoff Johns. Raffle winner; Dale Wilford. 

End of report.  


